
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2749
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
SECURITY LAPSES AT AIRPORTS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of security lapses reported at various airports by the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the concerned airport authorities have taken any action against the defaulters; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a): The number of cases of security lapses reported at various airports by the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security during the last three years and the current year are given at Annexure.

(b) & (c): Security lapses were brought to the notice of concerned agencies for taking appropriate corrective/remedial action.
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